UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
SHERMAN DIVISION

INRE
GTT ELECTRONICS INC

CASE NO. 02-43525-DRS
CHAPTER 7

wn LN LoD O LoD

DEBTOR(S).

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR
COMPENSATION, AND REPORT OF PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee of the estate of the above-named Debtor(s), certifies to the Court and the
United States Trustee, that the Trustee has faithfully and properly fulfilled the duties of the office of the Trustee,
that the Trustee has examined all proofs of claim as appropriate under the proposed distribution, and that the
proposed distribution, attached hereto, is proper, and consistent with the law and rules of the Court. The Trustee
applies for commissions and expenses set forth herein and states that they are reasonable and proper.

I hereby authorize the Office of the United States Trustee to file by electronic means this Trustee’s Final
Report, Application for Compensation and Report of Proposed Distribution on my behalf, and I agree and
acknowledge that the designation of my signature on this document, once filed, constitutes my valid signature for
the purposes of 11 U.S.C. §704(9) and Fed. R. Bankr. Pro. 9011.

Therefore, the Trustee requests that the Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of

Proposed Distribution be approved. ﬁi—)
DATE: 08/10/04 AL =

Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

Texas Bar No. 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222

Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790; Fax (214) 696-5455
CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

ek fe s s e ek ok sk se s f sk s ke ok of e sk oe ok e e sk e ofe s s fe ok ok fe sk s e ke o b ok o ke o ok e ok ok ok sk e e ok o ek ke ok ok sk s ok o ok sk ok ok ok ok o o e Sk 3k o ok ok s s sk s sk ok ok ok e e e ke

REVIEWED BY THE UNITED STATES TRUSTEE

I have reviewed the Trustee's Final Report, Application for Compensation, and Report of Proposed
Distribution.

UNITED STATES TRUSTEE
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

Date: By:




UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
GTT ELECTRONICS INC §
§ CASE NO. 02-43525-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION AND
APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE

The Trustee of the estate presents the following Final Report:

1. The Trustee applies for commissions and expenses set forth in Schedule A and
states: That they are reasonable and proper, that in the course of the performance of duties,
the Trustee has advanced monies from personal funds for expenses, and that the Trustee has
not been reimbursed or indemnified.

2. The Trustee submits Form I as a summary of the assets and an estate record.
Any property scheduled under 11 U.S.C. §521(1) and not administered shall be deemed
abandoned pursuant to 11 U.S.C. §554(c).

3. The Trustee has reduced all assets of this estate to cash or otherwise lawfully
disposed of them and the estate is ready to be closed.

4. The Trustee submits Form II as the account of the estate cash receipts and
disbursements.
5. There is no agreement or understanding between the Trustee and any other

person for a division of the compensation sought by this application except as permitted by the
Bankruptcy Code.

6. The Trustee requests approval of this Final Report.

7. The Trustee has examined each and every claim filed and noted his approval of
claims as filed, or he has filed objections to allowances or requests for reclassification.

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 1




8. The Trustee further requests that after final distribution of all monies in
accordance with the Trustee's Report of Final Distribution, and upon filing of a Supplemental
Final Report and Account and certification by the U.S. Trustee, the Trustee be discharged
from office and the case be closed.

I declare under penalty of perjury that this report and attached Schedules are true and
correct to the best of my knowledge.

DATED: QG-1d , 2004.

ub“J

MARK A. WEISBART, CHAPTER 7 TRUSTEE

TRUSTEE'S FINAL REPORT, APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION
AND APPLICATION TO CLOSE CASE AND DISCHARGE TRUSTEE - Page 2




FINAL ACCOUNT AS OF August 10, 2004
A. RECEIPTS
B. DISBURSEMENTS

(1) Secured Creditors

(2) Administrative

(3) Priority

(4) Other

TOTAL DISBURSEMENTS

CURRENT BALANCE

SCHEDULE A-1

$9.920.72

$795.00

$9,125.72



BOS'6 -IOA

(9 wunjo) ut junowy tefjoq [e10])

#0/1€/L0 “(4 A1) Hoday [eur] Jo dje( pajoafolg juauny

NJOAT

£0/1£/21 “(M1) Hoday [eut] Jo s paafoid [eniug

‘uidaq 01 uiso}) ‘sl xey saotdde 0y Sy 10y Suntem p0/1€/€

‘UONEMIS YOUuAkT [[HUS Sunenfeaq

:U0N9. IBYI0 pue ‘a[es 10 uLeay jo syep “Surpuad SIONBW PUe ‘OA0GR PIJOSJal JOU I YIyM SuISo[d ased Bundgyje sonanoe Jofey

I a3eq

LIOdTH ANV AIODTH ALYAdOUd ALV.LSH TVNAIAIANI

1 WAO4

00°0% TLoTe’'e  $ 000 $ 9E'8Sr Y9 § (sonfeA umow(un Supn|oxg) STVLOL
s1assy Sulureluay Jo anjep SSoID
umoiyury EV9L V/N umowyur) (n) spsodaqq Is2183uf UOHIBJ-1SOd *§
punyay Sdl 1007
vd 000 000 000 punjay Xe[, swoou]
YOUAT [[LUSIN Aq paysIwIed 5]qeAI3I SJUNOIIE JWOG
vd 000 00°0 9€° 1TLLS 9[qBAIII9Y SIUNOOIY "€
130198 03 393(qns (pIo[pue]) Ay DSI Yim J1sodap Arndag
vd 000 va 000 00°LEL'9 susoda(y undag ‘g
UNOIIY [[01LR]
vd 6T V186 000 000 SUNOIY Yueg Ul yse) °|
Arsy Yy uopueqy (9)y$5=va (51500 JaY1Q pue SoneA (Auadoid (n) pa[npayosun) pue pajnpayds)
$19SSY SUIUIBWISY JO N[BA SSOID £q paA1aaay uopueqy (e)ySs=vO ‘suonduioxy ‘Suary ssI] pajnpayosun) vonduosa(] 1985y
/(D) pa1asiunupy Ajnyg 19ssy spunj/oes pauopueqy ‘201sni ], Aq PaUNLLIZLR( N[BA) Juonidg
Auadoig an[eA 19N parewnsg
_ 9 s v £ z 1
o/L1/T1 1e(] leg suie)) £0/01/80 :SuIpug poudd 1o]
70/20/80 ‘ared SunBW (1€
3 zo/11/90  9) PaMdAUIOD Jo (3) Paltd ed ONI SDINOYLOFTH 119 ‘OUIEN 95€))
291N, ‘UBQSIOM 'V B DUWIBN 99)STL], dreys y preuoq :98pny SIA STSEY-C0 ‘ON 358D
SASVD LUSSV




TNNOAT

BOS'6 (BA
TL026%6 L0766 sieolqng aded
e ——————— ——————————— R L
000 TLsTIs Jaysuei], Bunsod [euld COT6axnrrxa# 190V 0} IOJSURL], $0/60/80
TLsTI’6 0T0 JINVA WOYA A.DFY LSHIHLNI BOLIDWY JO Juey s ¥0/60/80
AEAN 007564 IoJsuel], spuny jueg T9 16w s xnr st 100V 0] JJJSUBL] $0/0¢/L0
75°026°6 £8°0 001°0 918 183199U] BILBWY JO jueq S 0/0t/L0
69616 18°0 001°0 8y 1s819u) BOLIDULY JO JjuBg S 0/0£/90
88'816°6 ¥8°0 001°0 ey 153199U] BJLDWY JO jueq < +0/8¢/S0
¥0'816°6 18°0 001°0 ey 1s3101] BJLBWY JO jueq S 0/0£/+0
£TLI66 ¥8°0 001°0 S1ey 3s919u] BOLIDWY JO jueg S 0/ 1£/€0
6£916° 6L0 001°0 =18y 15aLa3u] EDLIDWY JO Hueq S ¥0/LT/T0
09'S16°6 £8°0 001°0 ey 18319Y] EJLIWY JO Yuey S +0/0¢/10
LL'Y166 $8°0 001°0 18y 18a19U] BJLIBWY JO juey Y £0/1€/C1
T6'E16°6 (4! 00Z°0 918y 18a19u] EDLIWY JO juey g £0/87/11
0€'Z166 891 00Z°0 218y 18a19u] EOLISUIY JO jueg S £0/1¢/01
79'016°6 o'l 002°0 ey 152133U] BOLIDUWY JO yueg S £0/0£/60
86'806°6 L9l 00T°0 218y ¥salauf BOLIWY JO jueg] S £0/6T/80
1€°2£06°6 89°1 007°0 1€y 153109U] BOLISWY JO qued s £0/1¢/L0
£9°506°6 L0V 00S°0 91ey 18a101Uf EOLIOWY JO Yueq S £0/0t/90
95'106°6 oTv 00S°0 918y 1sa199f EOLIOWY JO jueq S £0/0£/S0
9€'1686 Loy 00$°0 ey 1s319] BOLIDWY JO jueq S £0/0£/%0
6T°€68°6 sty SINVA WO A0 LSTIFLNI BOLIDWY JO jueq S £0/1¢/€0
18'888°6 o SINVE WOY A.0dd LSTYHLNI BOLIOWY JO yueq S £0/87/20
LE'T386 t£rL 2INVE WOYA A.0FY LSTIALNI edLOWrY JO Yueq S £0/1¢/10
yTSL86 erL JINVE WOYA A.0FY LSTIALNI edLOUNY JO Njueyq s 0/1¢/¢1
11'898°6 108 SINVE WOYA A.09Y LSTIALNI BOLISWY JO jueq S 20/6T/11
01°0986 +0°01 SINVE WO A.OTY LSHIALNI edUOWY Jo jueq S 0/1€/01
90°0$8‘6 LLS SINVE WO 403y LSHIHLNI edUSWY Jo Jjueq S 20/0¢£/60
6T P86 6T vv8'6 JUNoddY Juey Ul yse) ourAdL] UIqILH I 20/01/60
000 @MIVMEOS ADNVIVd
($) aouejeg ($) syuawasIngsiq ($) susodag uonoesuel] JO uonduosaQ WoL] PaAI93y / O], pred 0UIJY Eil g
1UNo%Y 10 429yD) UOIOBSUBLL
L 9 S 14 £ 14 I
-
:(91qeorjdde ji) puog aeredog
0000000 $  :(auury 9seo Jod) puog 1ajquelg #0/01/80 :Sulpug pousd 104
698Brsersrs  ON QI I2edxe]
SONIAVS TVIINID COTOss sk s HRqUINN JUNOIDY
BOLISWY JO YuBg DWEN Jueq ONI SOINOYLOATH LD BWEN 958D
9IS, ‘WEQSIOM "V BN JOWEN 99)SU], (el SZSEP-T0 ‘0N 958D
| aBeg @IODTY SINTIWIASYNGSIA ANV SLAIIDTT HSVD ALVLSA

TINIO04




[45t (eX g

BOS 6 MDA
000 00°0 s[e103qns a8ed
oo..o Lote’6 BN
000 SI0)Q3(] O} SYUSWAR :SS]
000 7L'0Z6°% e1oiqns
TL0T6'6 000 sIaJSuel] queg :SS¥1
000 7L0T6'6 7L 0766 STV.LOL NWYTOO
I ($) 2oueeqg () syuawasIngs1q ($) susodag uondesuel], JO uondussaqg woL] PaAIaddY / 0, pred DU3IJY arg |
UNoooY 10 %2y uoyoBsuBl]
— L 9 S ¥ £ [4 I —
e e
:(31qeordde 1) puog seredsg
00°000°00¢  $  :(amurf ased uad) puog 193uelg $0/01/80 :SuIpug poLdd 104
6988xasrrsx  ON (I J2kudxe],
SONIAVS TVIANTD COTOxwokkesn nex HIdqUIN JUNoDY
BOLIDWY JO jueg pweN jueg ONI SOINOYALOH T LLD OWEN 958))
J9ISNU, “HBQSIOM "V BN ‘3LWEN] 29)Sni], Sud SZSET-70 (0N 958)

7 98eq

@IOOTA SINTFNWASHNAGSIA ANV SLAIHDHT HSVD ALVISH
T INHOA



TNIOAT

BOS'6 “OA
00°56L TL0T6°6 siejolqns o3ed
TLSTI6 00°S6L TL0T6°
[IRYAN 00°'S6L 000 CO10xsxxtxx -~ DNIIDTHD TVIINLD
000 000 7L'026°6 COT0x+xs2% - SONIAVS TVHHNID
HONVIVE SINIWNISANISIA SLISOddd LAN SLNNODOV T1V - TVLOL
INNODDV IAN
oo..mmn 000 BN
000 $10JG2(] 01 SJUSWIARJ :SSO]
00°S6L 000 [®01qng
000 L0766 SIgjsuel] jueq :SSI|
ILSTI%6 00°S6L 7L076'6 STV.LOL NWT0O
ANYAN TLSTI'6 WUNOYY VAN WOl U] 19jsuel], EOT0n s xxa 30V WOLJ IQJSURLY, ¥0/60/80
| 8£18-790S. X.1 ‘Fuiay
, ¥0/91/L PHEp Jopio 1ad 00§ 3nng ‘Aemda1 wuadie) uyor g 11
000 00°S6L sasuadxs] pue s394 SAUBUNOIIY 00 % LofInA 101000 P0/0€/L0
00°S6L 00°S6L Joysuel], spung jueq EOT0xxiearnsexdt 190V WOL ISJSUBLY, v0/0¢/L0
000 @IVMAOA HDONVIVE
($) aouereg ($) swawasIngsiq ($) susodag uonoesuel], JO uonduoss WO PaAIOYY / OL Pied J0UDIRJY areq
JUNO2IY 10 294D uonoBsueL],
L 9 S 4 € (4 |
R N e ____ ]
:(s1qearidde j1) puog 9s1eiedag
0000000  $  :(3nuny aseo Iod) puog 19yurR[g $0/01/80 :Burpug poudd 10
098k wkeskewke ‘ON (] 1oArdxey,
ONDIDEHD TVAANTD TOT6xksk%xx HIBqUINN Junodoy
BOLIDWY JO JjuBg oweN jueg ONI SOINOJLOTTd L1D ‘QWEN ase)
99SNL], ‘UBqSIOM 'V 1B JWEN 999sniL aa STSEV-T0 ION 25BD
< @IODTY SINTINWASYNGSIA ANV SLAITDHA HSVD ALVILISA
:age,
£ oo Z WHOA



SCHEDULE B
APPLICATION FOR COMPENSATION

COMPUTATION OF COMMISSIONS (cases filed after 10/94)

Total Receipts $9,920.72
$9,920.72 25% of First $5,000 $1,250.00
Less -5,000.00 ($1,250 Maximum)
Balance $4,920.72 10% of Next $45,000 $492.07
Less -45,000.00 ($4,500 Maximum)
Balance $0.00 5% of Next $950,000 $0.00
Less -950,000.00 ($47,500 Maximum)
Balance 0.00 3% of Balance $0.00
TOTAL COMMISSION $1,742.07
UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES
Photocopy/Duplication Expense $250.82
Legal Assistant $437.50
Postage $33.95
TOTAL UNREIMBURSED EXPENSES $722.27
Records:
Trustee did not take possession of business or personal records of
the debtor. L)<

Notice of intent to abandon books and records of debtor filed on



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 02-43525 DRS

Debtor: GTT ELECTRONICS INC
1. COMPUTATION OF COMPENSATION

Total disbursements to other than the debtor are:

Pursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 326, compensation is computed as follows:

Less -
Balance
Less -
Balance
Less -

Balance

$9,920.72
$5,000.00
$4,920.72
$4,920.72
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

TOTAL COMPENSATION CALCULATED:

Less Previously Paid Compensation:

TOTAL COMPENSATION REQUESTED:

08/02/02

09/10/02

11/14/02

12/18/02

01/20/03

02/17/03

03/18/03

04/15/03

05/15/03

06/13/03

COMPDETL

25% of First $5,000
(81,250 Maximum)
10% of Next $45,000
(34,500 Maximum)
5% of Next $950,000
($47,500 Maximum)
3% of Balance

2. TRUSTEE EXPENSES

The Trustee has incurred the following expenses:

LA: Legal Assistant 0.5 @ 65.0000
Open file; input properties

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 65.0000

Open savings account; prepare deposit

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000
Reconcile bank statements

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000
Reconcile bank statement

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000
Reconcile bank statement

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000
Reconcile bank statements

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000
Reconcile bank statement

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000
Reconcile bank statement

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000
Reconcile bank statements

LA: Legal Assistant 0.5 @ 65.0000

$9,920.72
$1,250.00

$492.07

$0.00

$0.00

$1,742.07
$0.00

$1,742.07

$32.50

$19.50

$6.60

$6.60

$6.60

$6.60

$6.60

$6.60

$6.60

$32.50

Printed: 08/10/04 09:25 AM  Ver: 9.50a



Case Number:
Debtor:

06/15/03

06/17/03
06/17/03
06/19/03
06/19/03
07/09/03
07/18/03

08/19/03

09/11/03
09/20/03

10/15/03

11/14/03

12/03/03
12/03/03
12/19/03

01/15/04

02/18/04

03/17/04

03/31/04
03/31/04
04/15/04

05/18/04

06/17/04
06/20/04

07/21/04

COMPDETL

Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

02-43525 DRS

GTT ELECTRONICS INC

Begin claims review

LA: Legal Assistant 2.4 @ 65.0000 $156.00
Review 52 claims and prepare numerous objections to claims

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 150 pages @ 0.2000 / page $30.00
POST: Postage 15 charges @ 0.3700 / charge $5.55
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 2 pages @ 0.2000 / page $0.40
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.3700 / charge $0.37
COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 2 pages @ 0.2000 / page $0.40
LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.3700 / charge $0.37
LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank staternent

COPY:: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 8 pages @ 0.2000 / page $1.60
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.6000 / charge $0.60
LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 5.3400 / charge $5.34
POST: Postage 1 charge @ 6.7200 / charge $6.72
LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 1 charge @ 208.4200 / charge $208.42
LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60
Reconcile bank statement

LA: Legal Assistant 0.3 @ 22.0000 $6.60

Reconcile bank statement

Printed: 08/10/04 09:25 AM

Ver: 9.50a



Compensation and Expenses Worksheet

Case Number: 02-43525 DRS
Debtor: GTT ELECTRONICS INC

08/10/04 COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 50 pages @ 0.2000 / page $10.00

08/10/04 LA: Legal Assistant 1 @ 65.0000 $65.00
Transfer funds; prepare final report, supplemental final report

08/10/04 POST: Postage 1 charge @ 15.0000 / charge $15.00

Expense Summary

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 1 charge @ 208.42 / charge $208.42

COPY: Photocopy/Duplication Expense 212 pages @ 0.20 / page $42.40

LA: Legal Assistant 6 @ 22.00 $132.00

LA: Legal Assistant 4.7 @ 65.00 $305.50

POST: Postage 17 charges @ 0.37 / charge $6.29

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 0.60 / charge $0.60

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 5.34 / charge $5.34

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 6.72 / charge $6.72

POST: Postage 1 charge @ 15.00 / charge $15.00

TOTAL EXPENSES CALCULATED: $722.27

Less Previously Paid Expenses: $0.00

TOTAL EXPENSES REQUESTED: $722.27

TOTAL EXPENSES AND COMPENSATION REQUESTED: $2,464.34

DATED: 08/10/04

SIGNEDM ~ ‘——L\‘) TRUSTEE: Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

COMPDETL Printed: 08/10/04 09:25 AM  Ver: 9.50a



6.

7.

. 11 U.S.C. Sec.507(a)(1)

Court Costs and Fees

11 U.S.C. Sec.503(b)(1)(A)
Preservation of estate

A. Transportation

B. Storage

C. Wages

D. Estate Share FICA
E. Insurance

F. Upkeep

G. Others (itemize)

. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Post-Petition taxes and
related penalties

. 11 U.S.C. Sec. 503(b)(2)

Compensation and

Reimbursement

A.Compensation of Trustee

B.Expenses of Trustee

C.Compensation of
Accountant

Court Special Charges
(Excess Notices)

U.S. Trustee fees

Other (list)

TOTALS:

SCHEDULE C

EXPENSES OF ADMINISTRATION

(1 ()] (3) @
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $ $

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
1,742.07 1,742.07 0.00 1,742.07
722.27 722.27 0.00 722.27
795.00 795.00 795.00 0.00
0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

$3,259.34 $3,259.34 $795.00 $2.464.34




SCHEDULE C-2

Expenses incurred in connection with the sale of real property

Title Insurance Policy

Escrow Fee

Realtor's Fee

Filling Fee

$0.00

s |

3
8



SCHEDULE D
SECURED CLAIMS

Claim Amount Amount Not Amount
No. Claimed Determined Allowed

Previously
Paid

Due

IDENTIFICATION OF SECURED PARTIED AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No.

Name of Creditor




SCHEDULE E

PRIORITY CLAIMS OTHER THAN ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES IN THE

FOLLOWING ORDER OF PRIORITY

(1 2) 3 )
Amount Amount Previously
Claimed Allowed Paid Due
$ $ $

1. For Credit extended

Sec. 364(a)(1) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Claims from failure

of "adequate protection”

Sec. 307(a)(b) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. "Gap Claims"

Sec. 507(a)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Wages, etc.

Sec. 507(a)(3) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Contributions to

benefit plans

Sec. 507(a)(4) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6. Consumer deposits

Sec. 507(a)(6) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
7. Alimony/Child Support

Sec. 507(a)(7) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
8. Taxes

Sec. 507(a)(8) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
9. Other: No Basis

TOTALS: $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
PRICRITY PARTIES AFFECTED:

Claim Claim
No. Name of Creditor No. Name of Creditor

FILED UNSECURED CLAIMS TOTAL: $1,045,262.75
SUBORDINATE UNSECURED CLAIM: §




EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: (02-43525
Debtor Name: GTT ELECTRONICS INC

Page 1
Claim Class Sequence

Date: August 13, 2004

Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
0 Mulloy & Co. Administrative $795.00 $795.00 $0.00
221 511 E. John Carpenter Freeway, Suite 500 3756079162 07/30/04 101 795.00
223 Irving, TX 75062-8138
000032  GE Capital Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 PO Box 3083 Order disallowing
120 Cedar Rapids, 1A 52406-3083
000033 GE Capital Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 PO Box 3083 Order disallowing
120 Cedar Rapids, 1A 52406-3083
000052 Collin Co Tax POB 8006 McKinney 75070 Secured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
120 Gay McCall et al Order disallowng
120 777 E 15th St

Plano TX 75074
000001  All American Semiconductor Unsecured $766.49 $0.00 $766.49
400 16115N. W 52nd Ave
400 Miami, FL 33014
000002  The Hearst Corp. Unsecured $210.00 $0.00 $210.00
400 Office of General Counsel
400 959 Eight Ave, Ste 300

New York, NY 10019
000003  Arrow Electronics Inc. Unsecured $12,837.64 $0.00 $12,837.64
400 7459 S. Lima Str
400 Englewood, CO 80112
000004  Omega Engineering, Inc. Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 One Omega Drive Order disallowing
400 Box 4047

Stamford, CT 06907-0047
000005  Primedia Business Unsecured $7,716.05 $0.00 $7,716.05
400 PO BOX 12901
400 Overland Park, KS 66282
000006 Pitney Bowes Credit Corp. Unsecured $115.00 $0.00 $115.00
400 27 Waterview Dr
400 Shelton, CT 06484-5151
000007  Citibank USA, Unsecured $945.66 $0.00 $945.66
400 dba Staples Regular Revolve
400 PO BOX 9025

Des Moines, 1A 50368
000009  OMEGA Engineering Inc. Unsecured $503.69 $0.00 $503.69
400 P.O. Box 4047 Allowed as non-priority unsecured.
400 Stamford, CT 06907
000010  Graybar Unsecured $7,614.78 $0.00 $7,614.78
400 4601 Cambridge Dr.
400 FW, TX 76155
000011 Douglas Electronics, Inc. Unsecured $233.60 $0.00 $233.60
400 2777 AlLvarado St.
400 San Leandro, CA 94577
000012 Texas Spectrum Electronics, Inc. Unsecured $945.03 $0.00 $945.03
400 9110 Autobahn Dr.
400 Dallas, TX 75237
CREGISTR Printed: 08/13/04 11:07 AM  Ver: 9.50a



EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 02-43525
Debtor Name: GTT ELECTRONICS INC

Page 2
Claim Class Sequence

Date: August 13, 2004

Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
%

000013  Schustcr Electronics, Inc. Unsecured $5,467.19 $0.00 $5,467.19
400 PO Box 713873
400 Columbus, OH 43271-3873
000014 DigiKey Corp. Unsecured $1,927.93 $0.00 $1,927.93
400 PO Box 250
400 Thieft River Falls, MN 56701-0250
000015  Heraeus Sensor-Nite Co. Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 14165 Fenton Rd. Ste 203 Order disallowing
400 Fenton, MI 48430
000016  Southern Electronics Supply Unsecured $101.18 $0.00 $101.18
400 1909 Tulane Ave.
400 New Orleans, LA 70112-2299
000017  Inventory Locator Services, Inc. Unsecured $613.31 $0.00 $613.31
400 PO Box 751657
400 Memphis, TN 38175-1657
000018  Conneobor Distribution Corp. Unsecured $200.00 $0.00 $200.00
400 PO Box 5809
400 Rancho Dorninguez, CA 90224-5809
000019  Gentek Electronics Unsecured $2,248.44 $0.00 $2,248.44
400 Acrospace General, Inc.
400 27941 Diaz Rd., Ste. A

Temecula, CA 92590
000020  Tyco Electronics Unsecured $21,979.77 $0.00 $21,979.77
400 P.O. Box 3608 MS3826
400 Harrisburg, VA 17105
000021  Allied Electronics, Inc. Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 Accts. Receivable Dept. Order disallowing
400 PO Box 2325

FW, TX 76113-2325
000022  C-Tel Corp. Unsecured $150.00 $0.00 $150.00
400 7546 US Hwy. 90
400 HattieSburg, MN 39402
000023  Rochester Electronics Unsecured $64.74 $0.00 $64.74
400 10 Malcoln Hoyt Dr.
400 Newburyport, MA 01950-4018
000024  Ralph's Electronics Unsecured $1,066.32 $0.00 $1,066.32
400 PO Drawer R
400 LaFayette, LA 70502
000025  Dee Electronics Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 PO Box 1508
400 Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-1508
000026 FedEx Freight Unsecured $479.50 $0.00 $479.50
400 Del. Code 2259
400 P.O. Box 840

Harrison, AR 72602-0840
000027  CPI Quilified Plan Consultants, Inc. Unsecured $1,318.74 $0.00 $1,318.74
400 P.O. Box 1167
400 Great Bend, KS 67530-1167
000028  Thomas Publishing Company Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 Product Info Headquarters Otder disallowing
400 Five Penn Plaza

NY, NY 10001
CREGISTR Printed: 08/13/04 11:07 AM  Ver: 9.50a



EXHIBIT A
ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

Case Number: 02-43525
Debtor Name: GTT ELECTRONICS INC

Page 3
Claim Class Sequence

Date: August 13, 2004

Code #

Creditor Name & Address

Claim Class

Notes

Amount Allowed Paid to Date

Claim Balance

_ . ———————, __  ————————————eeeeeeeeeeeeeee— e
eSS ——  ——————— e ————

000029  GTT Electronics, LLC Unsecured $210.00 $0.00 $210.00
400 The Hearst Corporation
400 Office of General Counsel

959 Eighth Ave., Ste. 300

New York, NY 10019

Attn: B. Fitzpatrick
000030  Gerald P. Miccictle Unsecured $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
400 2521 Shalimar Dr. Order disallowing
400 Garland, TX 75040
000031  Gerald P. Miccictle Unsecured $70,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00
400 2521 Shalimar Dr. Agreed order
400 Garland, TX 75040
000034  Carlton-Bates Company Unsecured $5,097.73 $0.00 $5,097.73
400 P O Box 192320
400 Little Rock AR 72219
000035  Anixter Inc Unsecured $43,338.29 $0.00 $43,338.29
400 200 Foster Crescent
400 Mississauga Ontario

L5SR3YS
000036 Merrill Lynch Business Financial Unsecured $770,602.75 $0.00 $770,602.75
400 8131 LBJ Freeway Allowed as general unsecured
400 Suite 700

Dallas Texas 75251
000037  Emedco Unsecured $142.54 $0.00 $142.54
400 Box 369 Allowed as non-priority unsecured
400 Buffalo, NY 14240-0369
000038  Component Enterprises Co., Inc. Unsecured $1,912.50 $0.00 $1,912.50
400 235-275  E.Penn St.
400 PO Box 189

Norristown, PA 19404
000039  American Express Travel Unsecured $393.25 $0.00 $393.25
400 c/o Becket & Lee
400 P O Box 3001

Malvern PA 19355
000040  Thomas Publishing Company Unsecured $6,655.00 $0.00 $6,655.00
400 Product Info Headquarters
400 Five Penn Plaza

NY, NY 10001
000041  Thomas Regional Directory Co., Inc. Unsecured $5,896.00 $0.00 $5,896.00
400 Prod Info Headquarters
400 Five Penn Plaza

NY, NY 10001
000042  CST Co, Inc. Unsecured $191.54 $0.00 $191.54
400 PO Box 22478
400 Dallas, TX 75222-4729
000043 Interfast, Inc. Unsecured $2,568.74 $0.00 $2,568.74
400 3201 Skylane Dr., Ste. 102
400 Carrollton, TX 75006
000044  United Parcel Service Unsecured $826.76 $0.00 $826.76
400 P O Box 4396
400 Timonium Maryland 21094
CREGISTR Printed: 08/13/04 11:.07 AM Ver: 9.50a



ANALYSIS OF CLAIMS REGISTER

EXHIBIT A

Case Number: 02-43525

Debtor Name: GTT ELECTRONICS INC

Page 4

Claim Class Sequence

Date: August 13, 2004

Code# Creditor Name & Address Claim Class Notes Amount Allowed Paid to Date Claim Balance
000045  Hunton & Williams Unsecured $7,225.01 $0.00 $7,225.01
400 Energy Plaza
400 1601 Bryan St. 30th F1.

Dallas, TX 75201
000046  Property Reserve, Inc. Unsecured $33,869.32 $0.00 $33,869.32
400 ¢/o Alvin Badger
400 6440 N. Central Expwy

Suite 514 LB 30

Dallas, TX 75266-4134
000047  Communications Grp-Narda Unsecured $490.94 $0.00 $490.94
400 435 Moreland Rd.
400 Hauppaque, NY 11788-3926
000048  InterStructure Unsecured $6,706.25 $0.00 $6,706.25
400 5960 west Parker Ste. 278-125
400 Plano, TX 75093
000049  Flame Enterprises, Inc. Unsecured $66.57 $0.00 $66.57
400 20945 Osborne St.
400 Canoga Park, CA 91304
000050  Molex Unsecured $910.00 $0.00 $910.00
400 2222 Wellington Court
400 Lisle, 1L 60532
000051  CW Swift & Associates, Inc. Unsecured $341.00 $0.00 $341.00
400 15216 Burbank Blvd.
400 Van Nuvs, CA 91411
000053 Avnet Electronics Marketing Unsecured $7,762.50 $0.00 $7,762.50
400 3030 Salt Creek Ln, Ste 120
400 Arlington Heights, IL 60005

Case Totals: $1,033,506.75 $795.00 $1,032,711.75

Code #: Trustee's Claim Number, Priority Code, Claim Type

CREGISTR

Printed: 08/13/04 11:07 AM  Ver: 9.50a



MW 1O

EOD IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS R

07/09/2003 SHERMAN DIVISION Vs T o oL
IN RE: §
§
GTT ELECTRONICS, INC. § CASE NO. 02-43525
§ CHAPTER?7
DEBTOR. §

AGREED ORDER REGARDING CLAIM OF GERALD P. MICCICTLE
CLAIM #31

Upon agreement of Mark A. Weisbart, Chapter 7 Trustee, and Gerald P. Miccictle conceming
the objection to the claim of Gerald P. Miccictle, Claim #31, it is hereby

ORDERED that the claim of Gerald P. Miccictle is allowed as a non-priority unsecured claim
in the amount of $70,000.

DATED: g Lg % 2 gz M..g Z
Honorable Donald R. Sharp

U. S. Bankruptcy Judge
AGREED:

—

Mark A. Weisbart

SBN: 21102650

5950 Sherry Lane, Suite 222
Dallas, TX 75225

(214) 379-0790 - Telephone
(214) 696-5455 - Telecopy

TER 7 TRUSTEE

¥ el

Gerald P. Miccictle




{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Page 1 of 17

Eastern District of Texas ()c- Dulg (X~ [1-0%

Claims Register

02-43525 GTT Electronics, Inc.

Honorable Donald R. Sharp

Gov. - (B 03

Debtor Name: GTT ELECTRONICS, INC.

Creditor Name: All American Semiconductor

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govy):

Claim No: 1 16115 N. W 52nd Ave Filing Status:
Miami, FL 33014 Docket Status:
Late: N

Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:

06/27/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
L Class IL Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed ]
I Unsecured ” $766.49 |L ok ]

Total $766.49

@escriptt’on: l
Bemarks: —|

Creditor Name: The Hearst Corp.
Office of General Counsel

Tast Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govy):

Claim No: 2 959 Eight Ave, Ste 300 Filing Status:
N B Docket Status:
New York, NY 10019
Late: N

Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:

08/02/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class “ Amount Claimed —l Amount Allowed
| Unsecured | $210.00 | Ol

Total $210.00

IDescription: l
LRemarks: l

Claim No: 3

Creditor Name: Arrow Electronics Inc.
7459 S, Lima Str

Englewood, CO 80112

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

07/08/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
L Class ” Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed l
| Unsecured I $12837.64 I |
Total $12837.64 ok
| Description: l
lRemarks: l

https://ect.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L._94 0-1

5/12/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Page 2 of 17

Claim No: 4

Creditor Name: Omega Engineering, Inc.
One Omega Drive
Box 4047

Stamford, CT 06907-0047

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

07/12/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class IL Amount Claimed IL Amount Allowed —l
I Unsecured |L " $503.69 ” Cj.k{ Q(L)L‘Uﬂm R ]
i , 771
Total $503.69 uum 13 gl
LDescriplion: O clm ko
Iﬁemarks: j

Claim No: 5

Creditor Name: Primedia Business
PO BOX 12901

Overland Park, KS 66282

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govi):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:
07/12/2002

Amends Claim No:
Amended By Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:
Duplicated By Claim No:

L Class j

| Amount Claimed

|

L Amount Allowed

S |

I Unsecured —lL $7716.05 ”
Total | $7716.05 ] O
Description:
IRemarks.' |

Claim No: 6

27 Waterview Dr
Shelton, CT 06484-5151

Creditor Name: Pitney Bowes Credit Corp.

Last Date to File Claims.
Last Date to File (Govi):
Filing Status:

Docket Status.

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

07/12/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
L Cl;ss Amount Claimed l Amount Allowed —l
| Unsecured $115.00 7 () k l
[ Total | $115.00 |
IDescription: |
lRemarks: l
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Citibank USA, LZ;I DZ ti /Z F; IZ (G‘(Z)’ZI)S,
N dba Staples Regular Revolve o )
Claim No: 7 PO BOX 9025 Filing Status:
Des Moines, 1A 50368 Docket Status:
Late: N

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L_94 0-1

5/12/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Page 3 of 17

Duplicates Claim No:

08/09/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
] Class —lL Amount Claimed Amount Allowed w
I Unsecured ” $945.66 O[’\ l
Total $945.66
Description: —l
l Remarks: ,
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: OMEGA Engineering Inc. Last Date to File (Govt):
Claim No: 9 P.O. Box 4047 Filing Status:
Stamford, CT 06907 Docket Status:
Lare: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
09/12/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class ” Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed |
I Unsecured ” $503.69 O()/\ A I
Total $503.69 UV‘J—OL/\A«%/p A\h‘ﬁ/n)fl’{fld onh g
Igescriplion.' ' |
[Remarks: l

Claim No: 10

Creditor Name: Graybar
4601 Cambridge Dr.

FW, TX 76155

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

09/25/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
[ Class ” Amount Claimed =IL _7Am0unt Allowed [
I Unsecured “ $7614.78 ” Ot |
Total $7614.78 bt OB
LDescription: —ch ;/H"IZ_I‘J';»A—Q ’T/-’ ol s |
IRemarks.‘ |

Claim No: 11

Creditor Name: Douglas Electronics, Inc.
2777 AllLvarado St.

San Leandro, CA 94577

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date fo File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

09/25/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class | Amount Claimed Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured | W I |

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L_94 0-1

| 4 9:33.6 (%

5/12/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 4 of 17

l Total H $253.60 [

|
LDescripti on: j
l

lﬁemarks:

Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Texas Spectrum Electronics, Inc. Last Date to File (Govy):
Claim No: 12 9110 Autobahn Dr. Filing Status:
Dallas, TX 75237 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
09/26/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
[ Class | Amount Claimed Amount Allowed |
[ Unsecured IL $945.03 1L O l
Total $945.03
Description: —|
Remarks: I
Last Date to File Claims:
Credijtor Name: Schustcr Electronics, Inc. Last Date to File (Govt):
Claim No: 13 PO Box 713873 Filing Status:
Columbus, OH 43271-3873 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
09/27/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
L Class ” Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed I
| Unsecured IL o h $5467.19 I[ A< I
Total $5467.19
I Description: |
lRemarks: |
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: DigiKey Corp. Last Date to File (Govt):
Claim No: 14 PO Box 250 Filing Status:
Thieft River Falls, MN 56701-0250 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
09/30/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class ]I Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed l
| Unsecured ” $1927.93 |L O/Y l
Total $1927.93 ”
Description:
Remarks:

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L_94 0-1 5/12/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Claim No: 15

Creditor Name: Heraeus Sensor-Nite Co.
14165 Fenton Rd. Ste 203
Fenton, MI 48430

Page 5 of 17

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

09/30/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
L Class ” Amount Claimed L Amount Allowed —I
| Unsecured IL $0.00 | %Lm}\mv ho a.m,{‘ taw § —|
Total $0.00 spechid) g b Bo ol
IDescription: te cluw. = dip| lovee o ]
| Remarks: |

Claim No: 16

Creditor Name: Southern Electronics Supply
1909 Tulane Ave.

New Orleans, LA 70112-2299

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govy):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

09/30/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class ]| Amount Claimed $|L - Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured | $101.18 I ok |
Total $101.18
[Description: |
IRemarkv: _l

Claim No: 17

Creditor Name: Inventory Locator Services, Inc.
PO Box 751657

Memphis, TN 38175-1657

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govi):
Filing Status:

Docker Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

Rancho Dorninguez, CA 90224-5809

Docket Starus:
Late: N

09/30/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
L Class || Amount Claimed o ILJ Amount Allowed |
I Unsecured |L $613.31 —” ) };( I

Total $613.31

l Description. |
I Remarks: l

§ B - Last Date to File Claims:

Creditor Name: Conneobor Distribution Corp. Last Date to File (Govt):

Claim No: 18 PO Box 5809 Filing Status:

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L._94 0-1

5/12/2003




{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Claim Date.

Amends Claim No:

Page 6 of 17

Duplicates Claim No:

10/01/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
Class ” Amount Claimed [ Amount Allowed —|
Unsecured | $200.00 [ B
Total $200.00 Ok
Descripli();t: -

I&marks:

. Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Gentek Electronics LZ;; DZtZ tg F;'lz (GZIV’ZS:
. Aerospace General, Inc. L
Claim No: 19 27941 Diaz Rd.. Ste. A Filing Status:
Temecula, CA 92590 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
10/01/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
L Class ]L Amount Claimed j[ Amount Allowed ]
L Unsecured l[ $2248.44 ]L ok ]
Total $2248.44
Description: ]
Remarks:

Claim No: 20

Creditor Name: Tyco Electronics
P.O. Box 3608 MS3&26

Harrisburg, VA 17105

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

10/01/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class IL Amount Claimed ”— Amount Allowed
| Unsecured I $21979.77 Il |
Total $21979.77 ON
|£escripti(m: ]
IRemarks: ]
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Na_me.' Allied Electronics, Inc. LZ; / DZ tz tz Fi'lz (G?)IVIZS
. Accts. Receivable Dept. oy
Claim No: 21 PO Box 2325 Filing Status:
FW, TX 76113-2325 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
10/02/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class —” Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed
| Unsecured || $480.92 L obaen

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?77572923339843 8-L 94 0-1

o s |

5/12/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

l Total

[ $480.92

Page 7 of 17

Igescription :

lRemarks:

Claim No: 22

Creditor Name: C-Tel Corp.
7546 US Hwy. 90
HattieSburg, MN 39402

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govi):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
10/02/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:. .
I Class ” Amount Claimed Amount Allowed l
L Unsecured ” $150.00 IL |
Total $150.00 of
IDescripti(m: |
lRemarks: I

Claim No: 23

Creditor Name: Rochester Electronics
10 Malcoln Hoyt Dr.

Newburyport, MA 01950-4018

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govy):
Filing Status:

Dockert Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

10/04/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class “ Amount Claimed || Amount Allowed
l Unsecured ” $64.74 |L |
Total $64.74 oKk
I Description. |
Il?emarks: |
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Ralph' s Electronics Last Date to File (Govt):
Claim No: 24 PO Drawer R Filing Status:
LaFayette, LA 70502 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
10/07/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class “ Amount Claimed |L Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured |l $1066.32 I ok |
| Total $1066.32 |
Description: I
| Remarks: |

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L._94 0-1 5/12/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Claim No: 25

Creditor Name: Dee Electronics
PO Box 1508

Cedar Rapids, IA 52406-1508

9 500 (617 Qe St

Cehuw Ropily TA
§asof

Page 8 of 17

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govy):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

10/07/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
Class | Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed
Unsecured “ $544.67 ”
Total $544.67 ok
| Description:
Bemarks: _

Creditor Name: FedEx Freight
Del. Code 2259

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govi):

Claim No: 26 P.O. Box 840 Filing Status:
gy Docket Status:
Harrison, AR 72602-0840
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
10/07/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class || Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed
| Unsecured I $479.50 |
Total $479.50 AN
| Description:
|Remarks:

Claim No: 27

Creditor Name.: CPI Quilified Plan Consultants, Inc.
P.O. Box 1167

Great Bend, KS 67530-1167

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

10/08/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class ” Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed
[ Unsecured H $1318.74 “ CD{K
Total $1318.74
l Description:
l Remarks:

Claim No: 28

Creditor Name: Thomas Publishing Company
Product Info Headquarters
Five Penn Plaza

NY, NY 10001

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt).
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L._94 0-1

5/12/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Page 9 of 17

Duplicates Claim No:

10/09/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class I Amount Claimed I Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured $12551.00 L doedion - no dotdilss |
Total $12551.00 ot - ol g et/
|Descriplion: / M{ﬁ /%,L(w oy
|Remarks: I

Claim No: 29

Creditor Name: GTT Electronics, LLC

The Hearst Corporation
Office of General Counsel
959 Eighth Ave., Ste. 300
New York, NY 10019

Attn: B. Fitzpatrick

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

09/09/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class ” Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured I $210.00 L ok |
Total $210.00
| Description: l
|Remarks.' |

Creditor Name: Gerald P. Miccictle

2521 Shalimar Dr.
Garland, TX 75040

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Gove):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date.

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

07/16/2002 Amended By Claim No: 31 Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class ” Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed l
| Unsecured I $131212.53 | oteden |
Total $131212.53 ol [iree
| Description: ________ L l
|Remarks: l

Creditor Name: Gerald P. Miccictle

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):

Claim No: 31 2521 Shalimar Dr. Filing Status:
Garland, TX 75040 Docker Starus:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: 30 Duplicates Claim No:

11/15/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class || Amount Claimed | Amount Allowed
| Unsecured $140961.88 |

)

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L._94 0-1

5/12/2003




{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

‘ Total

” $140961.88

Page 10 of 17

A |

[Description: Amended Claim

LA |

’ Remarks.

L oe

Claim No: 32

Creditor Name: GE Capital
PO Box 3083
Cedar Rapids, 1A 52406-3083

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govi):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

10/15/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
l Class || Amount Claimed | Amount Allowed
| Secured | $997.07 Dobed - Clomessonl/ |
Total $997.07 Ay e
| Description: |
I Remarks: |

Claim No: 33

Creditor Name: GE Capital
PO Box 3083
Cedar Rapids, 1A 52406-3083

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date ro File (Govt).
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

10/15/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
L Class || Amount Claimed | Amount Allowed |
| Secured \ $15216.65 | e v |
Total $15216.65 JCJ, Ju ooz
| Description: |
|Remarks.' |

Wy P

\ T . ST T
Creditor Name: GFHEleetronics CAR oy ATES

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):

Claim No: 34 P O Box 192320 (:0""/7“” “3 Filing Status:
Little Rock AR 72219 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
10/15/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
[ Class || Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed l
| Unsecured “ $5097.73 ” olx I
Total $5097.73

| Description:

I Remarks:

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L._94 0-1

5/12/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Creditor Name: Anixter Inc
200 Foster Crescent

Page 11 of 17

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):

Claim No: 35 Mississauga Ontario Filing Status:
Docket Status:
L5SR 3Y5
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
10/15/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
l Class || Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed l
| Unsecured ” $43338.29 ” ok |
Total $43338.29
l Description: |
IRemarks.' l

Creditor Name: Merrill Lynch Business Financial
8131 LBJ Freeway

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):

Claim No: 36 Suite 700 Filing Status:
Docket Status:
Dallas Texas 75251
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
10/21/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
l Class || Amount Claimed I_ Amount Allowed I
| Secured I $809540.80 | obedon - cAsane) |
Total $809540.80 . esols = ' 7/
|Descripti0n: aflower er CYondre Fkn e aeee ‘. ;(KUW-' e I\;*’W«
|Remarks.' o=t _ﬂ' f 106 00 AL

Creditor Name: Emedco

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):

Claim No: 37 Box 369 Filing Status:
Buffalo, NY 14240-0369 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date. Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
10/21/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
l Class ” Amount Claimed | Amount Allowed |
l Unsecured ” $142.54 ” O@))\A},&/‘ ._I;V,Q,;{T,‘_,; I
= —t
Total $142.54 clls. w { (m\s{’(@g/(

lDescription: A f\,/ |
lRemarks: |

Creditor Name: Component Enterprises Co., Inc.

. 235-275 E. Penn St.
Claim No: 38 PO Box 189

Norristown, PA 19404

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt).
Filing Status:

Docker Status:

Late: N

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L._94 0-1 5/12/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Page 12 of 17

Duplicates Claim No:

10/21/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
[ Class “ Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured || $1912.50 | o ]
Total _ $1912.50

| Description:

Remarks:

Claim No: 39

Creditor Name: American Express Travel
c/o Becket & Lee
P O Box 3001

Malvern PA 19355

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
10/21/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
l Class l Amount Claimed | Amount Allowed I
| Unsecured I $393.25 | |
Total $393.25 O

l Description:

lRemarks :

Claim No: 40

Creditor Name: Thomas Publishing Company
Product Info Headquarters

v b sec el
£l /Z 1)'3

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status.

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

10/25/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
l Class Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed ]
| Unsecured $6655.00 ” I
Total $6655.00
| Description: |
lRemarks: |

Prod Info Headquarters

Creditor Name: Thomas Regional Directory Co., Inc.

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):

Claim No: 41 Five Penn Plaza Filing Status:
NY, NY 10001 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
10/25/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
Class ” Amount Claimed I Amount Allowed I
Unsecured || $5896.00 | O |

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L_94 0-1

5/12/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

' Total

I $5896.00

Page 13 of 17

[Description:

[Remarks.‘

Creditor Name: CST Co, Inc.

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):

Claim No: 42 PO Box 22478 Filing Status:
Dallas, TX 75222-4729 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
10/28/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
l Class || Amount Claimed Amount Allowed I
| Unsecured I $191.54 I |
Total $191.54 OR

I Description. |

Remarks: (n/a)

Claim No: 43

Creditor Name: Interfast, Inc.
3201 Skylane Dr., Ste. 102
Carrollton, TX 75006

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt).
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

12/05/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class “ Amount Claimed IL Amount Allowed
I Unsecured ” $2568.74 ”
Total $2568.74 olx
| Description: I
|Remarks: I

Claim No: 44

P O Box 4396
Timonium Maryland 21094

Creditor Name: United Parcel Service

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govi):
Filing Status:

Docker Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

12/09/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
Class Amount Claimed “ Amount Allowed I
| Unsecured || $826.76 ” o I~ |
Total $826.76 | |
| Description: I
|Remark9: I

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L._94 0-1

5/12/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

Claim No: 45

Creditor Name: Hunton & Williams
Energy Plaza
1601 Bryan St. 30th FI.

Dallas, TX 75201

Page 14 of 17

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

12/13/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class “ Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured || $7225.01 1 |
Total $7225.01 Ch
LDescription: —l
| Remarks: |

Creditor Name: GZFI.Elec.t;emcs

m < Regere Tnt

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):

Claim No: 46 éﬁ?é 3 6°h“°l°gy Dr u("_ﬁf\‘f)’ Filing Status;
Plano Texad\75074 L e " ‘:“L ﬂ%‘fj‘“& Eapy Docke! Status
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: UL‘ fua T T2 lj(". -4 BL{ Duplicates Claim No:
12/17/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class “ Amount C';aimed - ” ;n—;ou nt Allowed
l Unsecured || $33869.32 ” ok |
Total $33869.32

| Description: |
lRemarks:

Claim No: 47

Creditor Name: Communications Grp-Narda
435 Moreland Rd.

Hauppaque, NY 11788-3994
Tk

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt).:
Filing Status:

Docket Status:

Late: N

Claim Date:

Amends Claim No:

Duplicates Claim No:

11/13/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
l Class ” Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured ” $490.94 || |
Total $490.94 Or ¢
IDescripli()n: I
IRemarks: l

Claim No: 48

Creditor Name: InterStructure
5960 west Parker Ste. 278-125

Plano, TX 75093

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govt):
Filing Status:

Docker Status:

Late: N

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L._94 0-1

5/12/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 15 of 17

Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
11/13/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
| Class |L Amount Claimed | Amount Allowed |
| Unsecured |L $6706.25 | @(’i l
Total $6706.25
IDescriplion.'
|Remarks:
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Flame Enterprises, Inc. Last Date to File (Govt):
Claim No: 49 20945 Osborne St. Filing Status:
Canoga Park, CA 91304 Docket Status.
Lafte: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
11/18/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
Class ” Amount Claimed ” Amount Allowed
Unsecured “ $66.57 ” Ok
Total $66.57
I Description:
IRemarks:
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Molex Last Date to File (Govt):
Claim No: 50 2222 Wellington Court Filing Status:
Lisle, IL 60532 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
01/23/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class ” Amount Claimed [ Amount Allowed |
I Unsecured ” $910.00 ” ok I
Total $910.00
I Description: |
lRemarks: I
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: CW Swift & Associates, Inc. Last Date to File (Govt):
Claim No: 51 15216 Byrbank Blvd. Filing Status:
Van Nuys, CA 91411 Docker Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
11/15/2002 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class ” Amount Claimed || Amount Allowed |
I Unsecured ” $341.00 || O I

https://ect.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L._94 0-1 5/12/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle}

l Total

$341.00

Page 16 of 17

|Descr1’pti0n:

Iliemarks:

Gay McCall et al

Creditor Name: Collin Co Tax POB 8006 McKinney 75070

Last Date to File Claims:
Last Date to File (Govi):

Claim No: 52 777 E 15th St Filing Status:
Plano TX 75074 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
02/20/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
I Class I Amount Claimed Amount Allowed
| Secured I $42046.04 I obeche ~coek
Total $42046.04 )
IDescription:
Remarks:
Last Date to File Claims:
Creditor Name: Avnet Electronics Marketing Last Date to File (Govt):
Claim No: 53 3030 Salt Creek Ln, Ste 120 Filing Status:
Arlington Heights, IL 60005 Docket Status:
Late: N
Claim Date: Amends Claim No: Duplicates Claim No:
04/08/2003 Amended By Claim No: Duplicated By Claim No:
L Class ” Amount Claimed Amount Allowed
| Unsecured || $7762.50 I O~
Total $7762.50
I Description:
lRemarks.‘

Claims Register Summary

Case Name: GTT Electronics, Inc.
Case Number: 2002-43525

Chapter: 7

Date Filed: 06/11/2002

Total Number Of

Claims: 52

|T0tal Amount Claimed”Total Amount Allowedl
| Unsecured || $347171.16 I |
|  Secured || $867800.56 I |
| Priority || I |
| Unknown |
|Administrative |
[ |

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-L_94 0-1

5/12/2003



{SystemName} - {EventTitle} Page 17 of 17

| Totat || si2ua9m72 || ||

PACER Service Center

| Transaction Receipt |

| 05/12/2003 12:07:38 |

E’ACER Login: —”weOI 15 ||Client Code: |
Description: ||SearchClaims |Case Number: ll02-43525 |
|Billable Pages: |9 [Cost: 1l0.63 |

https://ecf.txeb.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/SearchClaims.pl?775729233398438-1._94 0-1 5/12/2003



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 02-43525 DRS Page 1 Date: August 13, 2004
Debtor Name: GTT ELECTRONICS INC
Claim# Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
Beginning Balance $9,125.72
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee Admin $1,742.07 $0.00 $1,742.07 $1,742.07 $7,383.65
COMPENSATION
Mark A. Weisbart, Trustee Admin $722.27 $0.00 $722.27 $722.27 $6,661.38
EXPENSES
0 Mulloy & Co. Admin 221 $795.00 $795.00 $0.00 $0.00 $6,661.38
000001 All American Semiconductor Unsec 400 $766.49 $0.00 $766.49 $4.94 $6,656.44
000002 The Hearst Corp. Unsec 400 $210.00 $0.00 $210.00 $1.35 $6,655.09
000003  Arrow Electronics Inc. Unsec 400 $12,837.64 $0.00 $12,837.64 $82.81 $6,572.28
000005 Primedia Business Unsec 400 $7,716.05 $0.00 $7,716.05 $49.77 $6,522.51
000006  Pitney Bowes Credit Corp. Unsec 400 $115.00 $0.00 $115.00 $0.74 $6,521.77
000007  Citibank USA, Unsec 400 $945.66 $0.00 $945.66 $6.10 $6,515.67
000009  OMEGA Engineering Inc. Unsec 400 $503.69 $0.00 $503.69 $3.25 $6,512.42
Allowed as non-priority
unsecured.
000010  Graybar Unsec 400 $7,614.78 $0.00 $7,614.78 $49.12 $6,463.30
000011 Douglas Electronics, Inc. Unsec 400 $233.60 $0.00 $233.60 $1.51 $6,461.79
000012 Texas Spectrum Electronics, Inc.  Unsec 400 $945.03 $0.00 $945.03 $6.10 $6,455.69
000013  Schustcr Electronics, Inc. Unsec 400 $5,467.19 $0.00 $5,467.19 $35.27 $6,420.42
000014 DigiKey Corp. Unsec 400 $1,927.93 $0.00 $1,927.93 $12.44 $6,407.98
000016 Southern Electronics Supply Unsec 400 $101.18 $0.00 $101.18 $0.65 $6,407.33
000017  Inventory Locator Services, Inc. Unsec 400 $613.31 $0.00 $613.31 $3.96 $6,403.37
000018  Conneobor Distribution Corp. Unsec 400 $200.00 $0.00 $200.00 $1.29 $6,402.08
000019 Gentek Electronics Unsec 400 $2,248.44 $0.00 $2,248.44 $14.50 $6,387.58
000020  Tyco Electronics Unsec 400 $21,979.77 $0.00 $21,979.77 $141.78 $6,245.80
000022  C-Tel Corp. Unsec 400 $150.00 $0.00 $150.00 $0.97 $6,244.83
000023 Rochester Electronics Unsec 400 $64.74 $0.00 $64.74 $0.42 $6,244.41

PROPDIST

Printed: 08/13/04 11:06 AM

Ver: 9.50a



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 02-43525 DRS Page 2 Date: August 13, 2004
Debtor Name: GTT ELECTRONICS INC
Claim # Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
000024  Ralph's Electronics Unsec 400 $1,066.32 $0.00 $1,066.32 $6.88 $6,237.53
000026  FedEx Freight Unsec 400 $479.50 $0.00 $479.50 $3.09 $6,234.44
000027  CPIQuilified Plan Consultants, Unsec 400 $1,318.74 $0.00 $1,318.74 $8.51 $6,225.93
Inc.
000029  GTT Electronics, LLC Unsec 400 $210.00 $0.00 $210.00 $1.35 $6,224.58
000031  Gerald P. Miccictle Unsec 400 $70,000.00 $0.00 $70,000.00 $451.53 $5,773.05
Agreed order
000034 Carlton-Bates Company Unsec 400 $5,097.73 $0.00 $5,097.73 $32.88 $5,740.17
000035  Anmixter Inc Unsec 400 $43,338.29 $0.00 $43,338.29 $279.55 $5,460.62
000036 Merrill Lynch Business Financial ~Unsec 400 $770,602.75 $0.00 $770,602.75 $4,970.68 $489.94
Allowed as general unsecured
000037  Emedco Unsec 400 $142.54 $0.00 $142.54 $0.92 $489.02
Allowed as non-priority unsecured
000038 Component Enterprises Co., Inc.  Unsec 400 $1,912.50 $0.00 $1,912.50 $12.34 $476.68
000039  American Express Travel Unsec 400 $393.25 $0.00 $393.25 $2.54 $474.14
000040  Thomas Publishing Company Unsec 400 $6,655.00 $0.00 $6,655.00 $42.93 $431.21
000041 Thomas Regional Directory Co.,  Unsec 400 $5,896.00 $0.00 $5,896.00 $38.03 $393.18
Inc.
000042  CST Co, Inc. Unsec 400 $191.54 $0.00 $191.54 $1.24 $391.94
000043  Interfast, Inc. Unsec 400 $2,568.74 $0.00 $2,568.74 $16.57 $375.37
000044  United Parcel Service Unsec 400 $826.76 $0.00 $826.76 $5.33 $370.04
000045  Hunton & Williams Unsec 400 $7,225.01 $0.00 $7,225.01 $46.60 $323.44
000046 Property Reserve, Inc. Unsec 400 $33,869.32 $0.00 $33,869.32 $218.47 $104.97
000047  Communications Grp-Narda Unsec 400 $490.94 $0.00 $490.94 $3.17 $101.80
000048 InterStructure Unsec 400 $6,706.25 $0.00 $6,706.25 $43.26 $58.54
000049  Flame Enterprises, Inc. Unsec 400 $66.57 $0.00 $66.57 $0.43 $58.11
000050  Molex Unsec 400 $910.00 $0.00 $910.00 $5.87 $52.24

PROPDIST

Printed: 08/13/04 11:06 AM  Ver: 9.50a



PROPOSED DISTRIBUTION

Case Number: 02-43525 DRS

Page 3 Date: August 13, 2004
Debtor Name: GTT ELECTRONICS INC
Claim#  Payee Name Class  Priority Amount Paid to Date Claim Balance Proposed Pymt Funds Remaining
000051  CW Swift & Associates, Inc. Unsec 400 $341.00 $0.00 $341.00 $2.20 $50.04
000053  Avnet Electronics Marketing Unsec 400 $7,762.50 $0.00 $7,762.50 $50.04 $0.00
<< Totals >> $1,035,971.09 $795.00 $1,035,176.09 $9,125.72 $0.00

Proposed distribution is dependent on the Court's rulings on administrative expenses, contest of claims, and/or objections made to this
proposed distribution.

PROPDIST Printed: 08/13/04 11:06 AM  Ver: 9.50a



UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS

SHERMAN DIVISION
IN RE §
GTT ELECTRONICS INC §
§ CASE NO. 02-43525-DRS
§ CHAPTER 7
DEBTOR(S). §

TRUSTEE'S REPORT OF PROPOSED FINAL DISTRIBUTIONS

The undersigned Trustee of the estate hereby submits to the Court and to the United States Trustee this Report of
Proposed Final Distributions.

1. The Court has entered Orders which have become final, and which dispose of all Objections to Claims, all objections to
the Trustee's Final Report, all Applications for Compensation, and all other matters which must be determined by the
Court before final distribution can be made.

2. The Trustee proposes to make final distribution of the funds of the estate as follows, and will make such distribution
unless written objection thereto is made, filed and served on the Trustee and on the United States Trustee.

1. BALANCE ON HAND $9,125.72
2. ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES $2,464.34
TO BE PAID *(NOTE)
3. SECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
4. PRIORITY CLAIMS TO BE PAID $0.00
*(NOTE)
5. UNSECURED CLAIMS TO BE PAID $6,661.38
*(NOTE)
6. OTHER DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE $0.00

PAID *(NOTE)

7. TOTAL DISTRIBUTIONS TO BE MADE $9,125.72
(SUM OF LINES 2 THROUGH 6)

8. ZERO BALANCE AFTER ALL DISTRIBUTIONS $0.00
(LINE 1 LESS LINE 7)

*(SEE ATTACHED SCHEDULE OF PAYEES AND AMOUNTSY)

Date:e' ’)' oY/ L e

Mark A. Weisbart
Chapter 7 Trustee




